Project: Type: Date: Notes:
RAB DESIGN LIGHTING INC.   |    1-222 Islington Avenue. Toronto, ON, M8V 3W7    |    1-800-268-0381     |    rabdesign.ca 107 | 2023
DESCRIPTION:
SPECIFICATIONS
Orientation Down light (LND) or Updown light (LNUD)
Length 2’ 4’ 6’ 8’
Watts 20 W 40 W 60 W 80 W
Lumens (Lm/ft)

RECESSED MOUNT KIT
RAB DESIGN LIGHTING INC.   |    1-222 Islington Avenue. Toronto, ON, M8V 3W7    |    1-800-268-0381     |    rabdesign.ca 607 | 2023
LND/LNUD-LED
Linear Direct/Indirect
LND SPECIFICATIONS
Model Number Voltage
(V)
Power
(W)
Light Output
(lm)
Efficacy
(lm/W)
THD
(%) PF CCT (K)
LND24-LED20-B-VK-XXX-DIM 120-277 20 2420 121.0 >15 0.900 3K/4K/5K
LND48-LED40-B-VK-XXX-DIM 120-277 40 4801 120.8 7.0 0.952 3K/4K/5K
LND72-LED60-B-VK-XXX-DIM 120-277 60 7293 121.6 15.0 0.900 3K/4K/5K
LND96-LED80-B-VK-XXX-DIM 120-277 80 9733 121.7 15.0 0.900 3K/4K/5K
LND24-LED20-H-VK-XXX-DIM 120-347 20 2420 121.0 >15 0.900 3K/4K/5K
LND48-LED40-H-VK-XXX-DIM 120-347 40 4799 120.5 7.1 0.939 3K/4K/5K
LND72-LED60-H-VK-XXX-DIM 120-347 60 7331 121.3 7.0 0.939 3K/4K/5K
LND96-LED80-H-VK-XXX-DIM 120-347 80 9767 121.4 7.1 0.939 3K/4K/5K
LNUD SPECIFICATIONS
Model Number Voltage
(V)
Power
(W)
Light
Output (lm)
Uplight
Output*
(lm)
Downlight
Output*
(lm)
Efficacy
(lm/W)
THD
(%) PF CCT (K)
LNUD24-LED20-B-VK-XXX-DIM 120-277 20 2600 650 1950 130.0 >15 0.900 3K/4K/5K
LNUD48-LED40-B-VK-XXX-DIM 120-277 40 5186 1297 3890 130.7 6.8 0.956 3K/4K/5K
LNUD72-LED60-B-VK-XXX-DIM 120-277 60 7872 1968 5904 131.2 15.0 0.900 3K/4K/5K
LNUD96-LED80-B-VK-XXX-DIM 120-277 80 10491 2623 7868 131.1 15.0 0.900 3K/4K/5K
LNUD24-LED20-H-VK-XXX-DIM 120-347 20 2540 635 1905 127.0 >15 0.900 3K/4K/5K
LNUD48-LED40-H-VK-XXX-DIM 120-347 39 5018 1255 3764 127.4 7.5 0.938 3K/4K/5K
LNUD72-LED60-H-VK-XXX-DIM 120-347 60 7661 1915 5746 127.9 8.1 0.939 3K/4K/5K
LNUD96-LED80-H-VK-XXX-DIM 120-347 80 10231 2558 7673 127.8 6.3 0.940 3K/4K/5K
*Estimated calculations based on 25% uplight and 75% downlight lumen output.
RAB DESIGN LIGHTING INC.   |    1-222 Islington Avenue. Toronto, ON, M8V 3W7    |    1-800-268-0381     |    rabdesign.ca 707 | 2023
LND/LNUD-LED
Linear Direct/Indirect

Linear Direct/Indirect
VK
ORDERING GUIDE:
WattageFixture
LED20
LED40
LED60
LED80
LND24
LND48
LND72
LND96
LNUD24
LNUD48
LNUD72
LNUD96
Voltage
B - 120-277V*
H - 120-347V
Colour Temp.
VK - Colour
Selectable
Paint Finish
WHT - White*
BLK - Black*
CC - Custom
Colour
Driver
DIM - 0 -10V
Dimming*
TRIAC - TRIAC
Dimming***
Mounting OptionsControls
BLANK - Ceiling
Surface Mount
WM - Wall
Mount
RM - Recessed
Mount
BBK8 - 8W
Battery
Backup**
BLANK - No
Controls*
AWNR -
Lutron Smart
Control****
AWNS - Lutron
Smart Control
w/ Sensor****
* Standard Configuration
**Battery will only power the unit in which it is installed in and not power
    additional units in a run of fixtures.
***Choose input voltage A - 120V when ordering TRIAC dimming.
****Factory installed Lutron Athena Wireless Node with RF only (A-WN-D01-RF-
XX) or with Daylight and Occupancy Sensor (A-WN-D01-OCC-XX with maximum
12ft mounting height). Gateway and controller not included.
Note: Suspension Mount Kit will be available in White and Black finish only.
Suspension mount kit needs to be ordered separately.
Options Sold Separately
Check the items that you wish to order:
ORDERING GUIDE FOR ACCESSORIES
083028 - LND VK 90 DEGREE L CONNECTOR
083328 - LND VK 120 DEGREE L CONNECTOR WHT - 94.5 MM**
083030 - LND VK 90 DEGREE X CONNECTOR
083033 - LND/LNUD 6’ WHITE SUSPENSION MOUNT KIT W/ POWER CORD (FOR 120-277V)
083029 - LND VK 90 DEGREE T CONNECTOR
083032 - LND VK 120 DEGREE Y CONNECTOR
083031 - LND VK 120 DEGREE L CONNECTOR
083036 - LND/LNUD 6’ WHITE SUSPENSION MOUNT KIT W/ POWER CORD (FOR 120-347V)
083264 - LND/LNUD 6’ WHITE SUSPENSION MOUNT KIT W/O POWER CORD (FOR 120-347V)*
083265 - LND/LNUD 6’ BLACK SUSPENSION MOUNT KIT W/O POWER CORD (FOR 120-347V)*
083267 - LND/LNUD 6’ WHITE POWER CORD (FOR 120-347V)
083266 - LND/LNUD 6’ BLACK POWER CORD (FOR 120-347V)
083308 -LND/LNUD Y CONFIG SUSPENSION MOUNT KIT (THREE 6’ AIRCRAFT CABLE SET)
*Power cord must be ordered separately.